

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0271, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Barry C. Stark as a member of the Regional Planning Commission.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Regional Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Barry C. Stark as a member of the Regional Planning Commission for a term ending December 9, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Barry C. Stark as a member of the Regional Planning Commission for a term ending December 9, 2015 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on April 10, 2012.

RESUME: Barry C. Stark, 1175 Gail Drive, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 EDUCATION: Bachelor of Arts Degree, University of Iowa EXPERIENCE: Vice President/Branch Operations Manager of Mesirow Financial in Highland Park, Chief Compliance Officer, AML Officer, Due Diligence Officer of World Equity Group, Inc, in Arlington Heights, Wealth Consultant, Northern Trust Securities, Inc. in Schaumburg.